Trade and other receivables - - - - 209,864 209,864

Term deposit 1.50 500,000 - - - 500,000

Listed securities - - - - 266,976 266,976

  1,257,756 - - 601,824 1,859,580

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - 257,113 257,113

  - - - 257,113 257,113

2017

Financial assets

Cash 0.41 581,974 - - 106,071 688,045

Trade and other receivables - - - - 76,794 76,794

Term deposit 1.75 500,000 - - - 500,000

Listed securities - - - - 299,643 299,643

  1,081,974 - - 482,508 1,564,482

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - 142,165 142,165

  - - - 142,165 142,165

  MULTICULTURAL ARTS VICTORIA INC.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

26

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b) Risk exposures and responses

Sensitivity analysis

At 31 December 2018, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other

variables held constant, post tax surplus and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Net Surplus Net Assets

 Higher / (Lower) Higher / (Lower)

 Year Ended As at

 31 December 31 December

 2018 2017 2018 2017

Interest rate movement $ $ $ $

+2.0% 25,155 21,639 25,155 21,639

- 2.0% (25,155) (21,639) (25,155) (21,639)

Liquidity risk

MAV manages liquidity risk closely through the careful forecasting of cash flows and also through

the maintenance of adequate levels of reserves.

Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at balance

date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets, net of any allowance for

doubtful debts, as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position and notes to the financial report.

All sales are on cash basis and as such there is minimal credit risk on trade receivables.